d) Communication Charges  45,62,330 49,04,567

 e) Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses  ----- 22,50,000

 f) Director’s Siting Fees & Other Expenses  3,33,016 4,73,797

 g) Donation  5,00,000 40,000

 h) Electricity Charges  59,18,300 66,02,560

 i) Facility Management Fees  1,00,11,112 86,38,746

 j) Insurance Charges  4,16,373 4,10,814

 k) Legal & Professional Fees  28,41,716 16,41,739

 l) Premises Rent (Refer Note 26)  92,40,000 92,40,000

 m) Printing & Stationery  20,97,155 28,90,084

 n) Promotional Expenses  6,39,593 5,20,542

 o) Provision for Doubtful Debts  19,69,700 1304,100

 p) Debtors Written off  ----- 6,36,000

 q) Rates & Taxes  34,26,195 5,94,834

 r) Repairs and Maintenance  86,53,504 81,56,302

 s) Staff Recruitment Expenses  25,82,762 20,24,938

 t) Subscription Fees  21,46,052 1,03,295

 u) Training, Seminar and Conference Expenses  6,40,345 10,82,058

 v) Travelling & Conveyance  41,81,364 60,94,091

 w) Miscellaneous Expenses  1,62,487 2,14,305

   6,13,59,391 5,80,89,532

19) Earnings Per Share  st stYear ended 31  Mar 19 (`) Year ended 31  Mar 18 (`)

 a) Profit after tax (in )  8,83,61,823 3,01,02,699`

 b) Weighted No. of Equity Shares  1,31,28,207 1,31,28,207

 c) Nominal Value of Equity Dhare (in )  10 10`

 d) Basic Earnings Per Share (in )  6.73 2.29`
 Since there is no outstanding diluted shares during the year, there was no dilution to basic earnings per share.

31

th
19 Annual Report | 2018-19

20) Segment Reporting
stI) Year ended 31  March

Primary Segment:  Information Contact Total Information Contact Total

Business Segments Technology Centre 2018-19 Technology Centre 2017-18

a) Segment Revenue 60,45,26,962 27,69,46,185 88,14,73,147 55,21,46,209 23,23,48,585 78,44,94,794

b) Segment Results 4,27,31,453 10,00,66,104 14,27,97,557 6,70,097 7,12,19,048 7,18,89,145

Less: Unallocable Expenses   4,78,04,051   4,42,91,675

Add: Other income   3,10,61,618   1,86,98,639

Profit Before Tax   12,60,55,124   4,62,96,109

Less: Tax Expense   3,76,93,301   1,61,93,410

Profit After Tax   8,83,61,823   3,01,02,699

c) Segment Assets 11,25,88,327 6,50,23,930 1,77,612,257 1,85,394,348 53,049,292 2,38,443,640

Add: Unallocable Corporate Assets   45,25,79,924   3,14,678,163

   63,01,92,181   55,31,21,803